

RCA No. 02/2023

Sat Kaur v. Director General, NSG

20.01.2023

Fresh civil appeal under Section 96 CPC is received.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Advocate for appellant.

Heard on the present first appeal against judgment dated 19.11.2022 thereby the suit of the appellant/plaintiff has been dismissed.

Subject to just exceptions, issue notice of the present appeal to the respondents on filing of PF by all possible modes returnable by **10.03.2023**.

Trial Court Record be also summoned for next date of hearing.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/20.01.2023