

RCA No. 02/2023

Sat Kaur v Director General, NSG

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Advocate for appellant.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate for R-1.
Sh. Mahipal and Siddharth, LRs of R-2 with Sh. Shiv Kumar and Sh. Aman Jain, Advocates.
R-3 appears to have been served.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of deceased R-2 viz. Sh. Mahipal and Siddharth. Ld. Counsel for LRs of deceased R-2 states that he shall supply the details of the addresses of remaining LRs of deceased R-2 to the appellant's counsel within 10 days from today.

Ld. Counsel for R-1 requests time to file vakalatnama. He is impressed upon to file the memo of appearance.

R-4 Delhi Cantonment Board has not been served.

On filing of fresh addresses of remaining LRs of deceased R-2 and amended memo of parties with an affidavit, notice be issued to them as well as to R-3 & R-4 by all possible modes returnable by next date of hearing.

Trial Court Record be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Renotify for further proceedings on **09.05.2023**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi/10.03.2023