

Sat Kaur Vs. Director General, NSG & Ors.  
RCA No. 02/2023

**27.07.2023**

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gultati, Advocate for the appellant.  
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Advocate for R-1.  
Sh. Shiv Kumar and Sh. Aman Jain, Advocates for  
LRs of R-2.  
Sh. M.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-4 has filed his  
*Vakalatnama*.  
Ld. Counsel for the appellant has moved an application  
under Order 22 Rule 4 of Cr.P.C.  
Ld. Counsel for R-1 has filed reply. He states that he  
will supply copy thereof to the opposite party.  
I am busy in administrative work.  
The matter is adjourned to **08.09.2023** for arguments.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/27.07.2023 (mc)