

RCA DJ No.2/23

SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG AND ORS.

File is taken up today as 08.09.2023 was declared as holiday on account of the preparations for G-20 Summit in terms of notification no.82/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 01.09.2023 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

11.09.2023

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

None for R-1.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R2(3) & R2(4).

Sh. Santosh, Proxy Counsel for R-4.

Vakalatnamas are filed on behalf of R2(3) & R2(4).

Same are taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that R-3 has died and he has moved an application under Order 22 Rule 4 CPC for impleading his LRs as necessary party.

Let notice of this application be issued to the LRs of R-3 on filing of PF/RC for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings/arguments on **31.10.2023.**

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/11.09.2023 (ss)