

Sat Kaur Vs. Director General, NSG & Ors.
RCA No. 02/2023

31.10.2023

Present : Ms. Sunita Yadav, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

Sh. Shiv Kumar and Sh. Aman Jain, Ld. Counsels
for LR's of R-2 i.e. R2(1)(a), R2(2), R-2(3) & R2(4).

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-4,
through VC.

Remaining legal heirs of R-2 be served. The three
legal heirs of R-3, who are proposed to be made respondents in
his place, are absent despite service. Accordingly, application
under Order XXII Rule IV CPC of the appellant is allowed. Fresh
memo of parties be filed.

Put-up on **15.12.2023** for further proceedings.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/31.10.2023_(mc)