

**RCA DJ No. 2/23**

**SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG AND ORS.**

**15.12.2023**

Present : Ms. Sunita Yadav, Ld. proxy counsel for the  
appellant.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma, and Sh. Vasu Vatsyan, Ld.  
counsel for respondent no.1.

Respondent no. 2 (2) in person.

None for R-2 (3) and R-2 (4).

Respondent no. 3 is reported to be expired.

As per last order, it appears that they did not file  
appearance despite service.

Accordingly, they are proceeded *ex-parte*.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 4  
put his appearance through VC.

An application is moved by the appellant furnishing  
fresh address of the respondent no. 2 (1), respondent no. 2 (1) (a)  
and R-2 (1) (b).

Notice be issued to these respondents on filing of  
PF/RC at the fresh address for **29.01.2024**.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/15.12.2023(m)