

RCA DJ No. 2/23
SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG AND ORS

29.01.2024

Present : Sh. Rishab Gulati, Ld. counsel for appellant.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. counsel for respondent no. 1
through VC.
R-2 (1) and R-2 (1) (a) are served but absent.
R-2 (2) in person with Ld. proxy counsel Sh. Manoj
Kumar.
R-2 (3) and R-2(4) are proceeded *ex-parte*.
Sh. Manish Kumar Shrama, Ld. counsel for
respondent no. 4 through VC.

Notice sent to R-2(1)(b) received back unserved with
the report that she is not residing at the given address.

Fresh notice be issued to R-2(1)(b) on the fresh
address, if any, filed by the respondent on filing of PF/RC.

On the application moved by the appellant, legal
heirs of R-3 were served but they did not file appearance. Now
they have been impleaded as respondents. Thereby, notice be
issued to them on filing of PF/RC returnable on **04.03.2024**.

Put up for further proceedings on **04.03.2024**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.01.2024(m)