

RCA DJ No. 2/2023

SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG AND ORS.

04.03.2024

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.

Sh. Neeeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1.

R-2 (1) and R-2 (1)(a) are served but absent.

Accordingly, they are proceeded *ex-parte*.

R-2(2) in person with Sh.Sauraj Ghose, Ld. Counsel.

R-2 (3) and R-2 (4) are *ex-parte*.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-4,
through VC.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
R-2 (1) (b) is dropped from the array of the respondents.

R-3 (1), R-3 (2) and R-3 (3) are served.

R-3 (2), Sh. Devender in person. He submits that he
is also representing R-3 (1) and R-3 (3). He request for
adjournment. Allowed.

Put-up for further proceedings and arguments on

18.04.2024.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/04.03.2024_(mc)