

RCA DJ No. 2/23

SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG AND ORS

18.04.2024

Present : Appellant through Rishabh Gulati, Advocate.

None for respondent no. 1.

LRs of respondent no. 2 and 3 along with/through
Mr. Mohit Kumar, Advocate proxy on behalf of Shiv
Kumar.

Respondent no. 4 through Arvind Aggarwal, through
VC, proxy on behalf of M.K. Sharma, Advocate

The respondent still seeks time to file reply to the
appeal. Advance copy of reply shall be furnished by the
respondents to the opposite side within a month under
acknowledgment.

List the matter for arguments on **06.06.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/18.04.2024