

RCA DJ 2-23
Sat Kaur vs. Director General NSG & Ors.

06.06.2024

Present : Appellant through Ld. Counsel Sh. Rishabh Gulati.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma and Sh. Prashant Dutt Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for respondent no.1.
LRs of respondent no. 2 and 3 through Sh. Aman Jain,
who filed vakalatnama as well as reply, copy supplied.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no.4.

So far as respondent no.4 is concerned, it is
categorically stated by counsel for the respondent no.4 that no
reply is to be filed.

As such, put up for arguments on **09.08.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/06.06.2024