

RCA DJ No. 2/2023

SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG & ORS.

09.08.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer is attending Environment Awareness & Wellness Retreat organized by Delhi Judicial Academy at Amritsar Wagah Border, Punjab, from 09.08.2024 to 11.08.2024.

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through V.C.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma and Sh. Prashant Dutt Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for respondent No.1.

Sh. Aman Jain, Ld. Counsel for LR of respondent
Nos.2 and 3.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.4, through V.C.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, list
the matter on **08.10.2024** for arguments.

This date is given at the request of the parties.

Reader/09.08.2024