

RCA DJ No. 2/2023
SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG AND ORS.

08.10.2024

Present : Appellant through Ms. Savita Yadav, Proxy on
behalf of Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Aman Jain and Suman Lata Kumari, Ld.

Counsels for LR's of R-2 and R-3.

None for others.

Counsel for the appellant has some bereavement in
his family and, therefore, adjournment is sought.

As such, List the matter on **26.11.2024** for
arguments.

Interestingly, it is informed by counsel for the
respondent that neither the appellant nor the respondent have any
stake in the land as the land belongs to NSG, nevertheless, have
findings for their respective reasons.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/08.10.2024

At this stage, Sh. Muksh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-4 has
joined through VC. He is apprised of the proceedings and
NDOH.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/08.10.2024