

RCA DJ 2/23

SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG & ORS.

06.02.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

File taken up today as 05.02.2025 was declared holiday on account of General Election-2025 in Legislative Assembly of NCT of Delhi.

Present : Ms. Savita Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Aman Jain and Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
LRs of R-2 and R-3.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-4,
through VC.

Put up the matter on 08.04.2025 for the purpose
already fixed.

(Reader/06.02.2025)