

RCA DJ No.2/2023

SAT KAUR Vs. DIRECTOR GENERAL, NSG & ORS.

29.07.2025

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.

Sh. Deepak, son of the appellant in person.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma and Sh. Manish Giri, Ld.

Counsels for respondent No.1.

Sh. Aman Jain, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2
and 3.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.4.

AC-1 Syamghan Panda on behalf of DG, NSG.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant requests for
adjournment. Allowed.

Now to come up on **07.08.2025** for remaining
arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.07.2025