

RCA DJ No. 2/2023

Sat Kaur Vs. Director General, National Security Guards & Ors.

26.08.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. Deepak Kumar, son of the appellant in person.

Ms. Rekha Singh, daughter of the appellant, through
VC.

Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Proxy Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.4, through VC.

Put up the matter on **10.10.2025** for consideration.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/26.08.2025