

**RCA DJ No.02/2023**  
**Sat Kaur Vs. Director General NSG and Ors.**

**10.10.2025**

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1.  
Sh. Dharendra Singh Negi, Estate Officer, NSG in person.  
Sh. Aman Jain and Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsels for R-2 & R-3.  
Sh. Santosh, Ld. Counsel for R-4.

The present appeal is directed against the impugned judgment dated 19.11.2022 whereby suit filed by plaintiff / appellant stands dismissed.

R-1 is directed to file Status Report on the NDOH.

Let the matter be fixed for arguments on appeal on  
**16.12.2025.**

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.10.2025