

RCA DJ No.2/2023

Sat Kaur Vs. Director General, NSG & Ors.

16.12.2025

Present : Ms. Rashmi Nagpal, Proxy Counsel on behalf of Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma and Sh. Manish Giri, Ld.
Counsels for respondent No.1

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Sh Aman Jain, Sh. Sauraj Ghose,
Ld. Counsels for respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent No.4, through VC.

Status report filed on record on behalf of respondent
No.1.

As main counsel for the appellant is not available
today, the matter is adjourned.

Now to come up on **30.01.2026** for arguments.

Last opportunity is granted to argue the matter.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/16.12.2025