

RCA DJ No.2/2023

Sat Kaur Vs. Director General, NSG & Ors.

30.01.2026

Present : Ms. Rashmi Nagpal, Proxy Counsel for the
appellant.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for
respondent No.1.

Sh. Aman Jain and Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for respondent Nos.2 & 3.

Sh. Santosh, Proxy Counsel for respondent No.4.

Matter is listed for disposal of the appeal but an application has been filed for change of date on the ground that Ld. Counsel who has to argue is undergoing mediation training. Copy of the schedule of training has been placed along with the application as per which he is to undergo training from 27th to 30th January, 2026 and 02nd February, 2026.

Taking into consideration the above fact, one last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant for advancing arguments, failing which no further opportunity shall be granted.

Renotify on **18.02.2026** for arguments.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/30.01.2026