

**RCA DJ No.2/2023**  
**Sat Kaur Vs. Director General, NSG & Ors.**

**18.02.2026**

Present : Sh. Rishabh Gulati, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
No.1.

Sh. Aman Jain and Sh. Mohit Kumar, Ld. Counsels  
for respondent Nos.2 & 3 along with Sh. Mahipal,  
LR of respondent No.2.

Sh. Santosh, Proxy Counsel for respondent No.4.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders/clarification, if any, on **02.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/18.02.2026