

**RCA DJ No. 2/2023**

**Sat Kaur vs Director General, NSG & Ors.**

**14.03.2026**

**File taken up today as 02.03.2026 has been declared as holiday by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.**

Present: Sh. Rishab Gulati (through VC), Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Neeraj Sharma (through VC), Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 1.  
Sh. Sauraj Ghose (through VC), Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 2 & 3.  
Sh. Mahesh Kumar Sharma (through VC), Ld. Counsel for Respondent No. 4.

Vide separate order of even date, dictated and announced in the open court, the appeal filed by the appellant against Judgment and Decree dated 19.11.2022 is dismissed.

Trial Court Record be sent back along with copy of this order.

Appeal file be consigned to Record Room after due compliance.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
**New Delhi/14.03.2026**